P07
P13
Cordless Grass Trimmer
Беспроводный триммер травы
EN
RU
WG183E WG183E.9
1

9
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation:  WG183E WG183E.9 (1-designation
of machinery, representative of Cordless Grass
Trimmer)
WG183E WG183E.9
Voltage 40 V  MAX (2x20 V MAX) **
No Load Speed 6800 /min
Cutting
Diameter 33 cm
Line Diameter 1.65 mm
Line length 5 m (Dual-Exit)
Battery type Lithium-ion /
Battery Model WA3551.1(2.0 Ah) /
Charger Model WA3772 /
Charger rating
Input: 100-240 V~50/60
Hz , 50 W
Output 1: 20 V  , 2.0 A***
Output 2: 20 V  , 2.0 A***
/
Charging time
(approx.)
Battery pack:
2.0 Ah (1 pc)
2.0 Ah (2 pcs)
65 mins
130 mins
/
Machine
Weight 2.9 kg 2.2 kg
**Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal voltage
is 18 volts.
*** Charger output 1 and output 2 mean two ports with
the same output voltage and current.
ACCESSORIES
WG183E WG183E.9
Battery pack (WA3551.1) 2 /
Charger (WA3772) 1 /
Spool (WA0007) 1 1
Spool cap(WA0216) 1 1
Safety guard 1 1
Auxiliary handle 1 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold you
the lawn trimmer. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and offer
advice.
NOISE DATA
A weighted sound pressure LpA = 75.8 dB(A)
KpA 3.0 dB(A)
A weighted sound power LwA = 90.2 dB(A)
KwA 3.0 dB(A)
Wear ear protection.
VIBRATION INFORMATION
Typical weighted vibration ah  <2.5 m/s2
Uncertainty K = 1.5 m/s²
The declared vibration total value may be used for
comparing one tool with another, and may also be used in a
preliminary assessment of exposure.
WARNING: The vibration emission value during
actual use of the power tool can differ from the
declared value depending on the ways in which the tool